HARDING, Eileen Margaret (Fitzsimons)

- Peacefully on June 3, 2008, at Marshall Gowland Manor. Born June 30, 1916 at Arkona. Beloved wife of the late Marvin Harding (1999). Loving mother of Lois (George) Stiltz, Doug (Sharon) Harding, and Bob Harding. Cherished grandmother of Steve (Joyce) Harding, Glen (Joey) Harding, Mark Harding, Laurie (Paul) Shortt, Dave (Christy) Harding, Stewart (Christine) Choptovy, Wendy (Jody) Minaker, Linda (Allan) Churchman, and great grandmother of 13 and predeceased by one great grandchild. Long time member of Paterson Memorial Church. The family would like to thank all the staff at Marshall Gowland Manor, and a special thank you to Wendy Allen for her kindness over the past 7 years. Cremation has taken place. A private family service will take place at a later date with interment of ashes at Arkona Cemetery. Sympathy may be expressed through donations to the charity of your choice. Memories and condolences may be sent online at www.smithfuneralhome.ca Arrangements entrusted to SMITH FUNERAL HOME, 1576 London Line, Sarnia.

## CLASSIFIED: HARDING, Eileen Margaret (Fitzsimons)

Peacefully on June 3, 2008, at Marshall Gowland Manor. Born June 30, 1916 at Arkona.

Beloved wife of the late Marvin Harding (1999).

Loving mother of Lois (George) Stiltz, Doug (Sharon) Harding, and Bob Harding.

Cherished grandmother of Steve (Joyce) Harding, Glen (Joey) Harding, Mark Harding, Laurie (Paul) Shortt, Dave (Christy) Harding, Stewart (Christine) Choptovy, Wendy (Jody) Minaker, Linda (Allan) Churchman, and great grandmother of 13 and predeceased by one great grandchild.

Long time member of Paterson Memorial Church. The family would like to thank all the staff at Marshall Gowland Manor, and a special thank you to Wendy Allen for her kindness over the past 7 years.

Cremation has taken place. A private family service will take place at a later date with interment of ashes at Arkona Cemetery.

Sympathy may be expressed through donations to the charity of your choice. Memories and condolences may be sent online at <a href="www.smithfuneralhome.ca">www.smithfuneralhome.ca</a> Arrangements entrusted to SMITH FUNERAL HOME, 1576 London Line,

Sarnia.